

AGENDA

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY Sustainability Commission

5:00 PM Monday, October 23, 2023 1025 Escobar St., Martinez CA, Rm 110 https://cccounty-us.zoom.us/j/842090782 12 | Call in: 888-278-0254, access code 841892 1 Call to Order and Introductions 2 Public Comment for items not on Agenda 3 APPROVE Record of Action for August 28, 2023, meeting 23-751 **Attachments:** 2023-08-28 Sustainability Commission Minutes Final Draft RECEIVE Report on Update to the County's Tree Protection and Preservation 4 <u>23-752</u> Ordinance 5 RECEIVE Presentation on Sea Level Rise Planning and provide direction, as 23-753 appropriate **Attachments:** 2023 10 23 Contra Costa County Sea Level Rise Report to **Sustainability Commission** CONSIDER Recommending a Tree Planting and Maintenance Policy 6 23-754 7 RECEIVE Report on Implementation of County's All-Electric Ordinance for New **23-755** Construction **Attachments:** All-Electric Ordinance 2023 Update 10-23-23 8 RECEIVE Reports from Sustainability Commission members and alternates, and **23-756** PROVIDE DIRECTION as needed 9 **RECEIVE Sustainability Coordinator Report** <u>23-757</u> Attachments: 2023 10 23 Sust. Staff Report to Sust RECEIVE Report from Sustainability Commission Chair and IDENTIFY 10 23-758 TOPICS for next report to Ad Hoc Committee on Sustainability

Commission

General Information: The Commission will provide reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities planning to attend the Commission meetings. Contact the staff person listed below at least 72 hours before the meeting. Any disclosable public records related to an open session item on a regular meeting agenda and distributed by the County to a majority of members of the Commission less than 96 hours prior to that meeting are available for public inspection at 1025 Escobar Street, Martinez during normal business hours. Staff reports related to items on the agenda are also accessible on line at www.co.contra-costa.ca.us. Public comment may be submitted via electronic mail on agenda items at least one full work day prior to the published meeting time.

Commission Staff Contact: Demian Hardman-Saldana, (925) 655-2816, demian.hardman@dcd.cccounty.us